Instrumentation
Valves
19755 Sabre Instrument Valves Broch__  01/03/2010  16:16  Page 1
2
Instrumentation ValvesSabre
Introduction
2
3

Contents
Introduction
Model Numbering System
Hand Valves
VX1, VX2 and VX3
Forged Hand Valves
FVX1, FVX2, FVX1A, FVX2A, OFVX1 and OFVX2
Rising Plug Valves
PVX1, PVX2, PVX4 and PVX4L
High Pressure Ball Vales
 BVX4 and BMVX1
Gauge Valves
VX4 and VX4L
2 Valve Manifolds
MX1, MX1MF and MX1D
3 Valve Manifolds
MX2A, MX3A, MX4, MX5 and MX6
5 Valve Manifolds
MX7, MX25, MX8 and MX9
Monoflange Valves
MVX1, MX14, MX15 and MDBBX
12
YMVX1, YMX14, YMX15 and YMDBBX
Integral Class Valves
BDBBX
14
BDBX, BSBBX and DBBX
Accessories
Check Valve, Gauge Adaptor & Gauge Syphon
13
Bleed Plugs & Pressure Blanking Plugs, Kidney Flanges
Anti-Tamper Facility, Mounting Brackets, Handwheel,
Locking Facility, Locking Brackets & Weld Ends
Valve Head Types 18
Needle Valve
Needle Valve - RV Model
Outside Screw & Yoke Valve
Ball Valve
The Sabre range of instrument valves and accessories
has been specifically developed to meet the needs of
clients wishing to ensure ease of installation, long term
in-service dependability and minimum life-time costs for
their operations.
Sabre provides valve solutions to satisfy the
requirements of all instrument system applications and
is the preferred valve supplier to many leading
operators and contractors in the oil and gas,
petrochemical, process and power industries
worldwide.
Sabre instrument valves and manifolds are supplied as
standard with:
• Full material traceability
• NACE compliance
• 100% functional pressure testing
• Functional Test Certification
• Letter of Conformity
• PED CE marking where applicable
All Sabre products are manufactured in modern
facilities operating ISO9001:2008 Quality
Management, ISO14001 Environmental Management
and OHSAS18001 Occupational Health and Safety
Management systems. In addition, Sabre is an
accredited supplier with a number of industry bodies
including 1st Point Assessment and Achilles Joint
Qualification System.
19755 Sabre Instrument Valves Broch__  01/03/2010  16:16  Page 2
15
16
17
Alco Valves IT Department
Cross-Out
3
Model Numbering System Sabre
Accessories
SG - Nace (Sour Gas)
AS - Anti Static
FS - Firesafe
L - Lockable
AT - Anti Tamper
MH - Mounting Holes
PM - Panel Mount
MB - Mounting Bracket
HWL - Handwheel
P - Paint
DG - Degreased for Oxygen Service
TAG - Tag/Nameplate
EXT - Extended Spindles (for insulation)
LS - Lip Seal Design
Bore Size
(Ball Valves only)
B3 - 3/8" (10mm)
B4 - 1/2" (12.7mm)
B6 - 3/4" (19mm)
B8 - 1" (25mm)
Seat
(Ball Valves)
T - PTFE
P - PEEK
Seat/Packing
(Needle Valves)
HT - Metal Seat PTFE/PEEK Packing
HG - Metal Seat Graphite Packing
PT - Soft Seat PTFE/PEEK Packing
RV - Ball Tip Viton Packing
Seat/Packing
(Ball/Needle Combination Valves)
T/HT - PTFE Seat PTFE/PEEK Packing
T/HG - PTFE Seat Graphite Packing
T/RV - PTFE Seat Ball Tip Viton Packing
P/HT - PEEK Seat PTFE/PEEK Packing
P/HG - PEEK Seat Graphite Packing
P/RV - PEEK Seat Ball Tip Viton Packing
Pressure Rating
6 - 6000psi
10 - 10000psi
Flange Rating
150 - ANSI 150lb
300 - ANSI 300lb
600 - ANSI 600lb
900 - ANSI 900lb
1500 - ANSI 1500lb
2500 - ANSI 2500lb
5000 - API 5K
10000 - API 10K
Inlet/Outlet Sizes
(Inlet and/or Outlet Flanged)